been stripped. The caller saw two
suspicious vehicles at the mari-
na; he didn’t know if they were
involved but they had no reason
to be there.

-MCSO deputy cited
Jason A. Rivas, 20, for Exceed-
ing the Maximum Speed Limit,
89 mph in a 65 mph zone.

Sept. 9: MCSO, Ore-
gon State Police received a re-
port of a motor vehicle accident
at Homestead Lane and the irri-
gation canal. Potlatch would re-
move the vehicle from the ditch.
It was later determined the driv-
er was taken to Good Shepherd
Medical Center by private vehi-
cle.

-MCSO, Irrigon Fire
Dept. received a report of a 75-
year-old man who had fallen and
needed assistance getting up.

-MCSO deputy arrest-
ed Paul Robert Manning, 24, on
a Morrow County Circuit Court
warrant for Failure to Appear/
Possession of a Controlled Sub-
stance II and arrested for Pos-
session of a Controlled Sub-
stance I1, Carrying a Concealed
Weapon and Supplying Contra-
band to a Corrections Facility.
He was lodged at the Umatilla
County Jail on that with a hold
for an UCSO warrant.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a deputy contact in
Irrigon regarding a vehicle
parked for two weeks on her
property.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Rigoberto Juarez
Zurita, 19, for Unreasonable
Sound Amplification.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon that
her 76-year-old mother was dis-
oriented and had a bruise of un-
known origin. The patient was
transported to Good Shepherd
Medical Center in Hermiston.

-MCSO deputies cited
Jennifer Rand, 37, for Driving
while License Suspended and
Driving Uninsured. The vehicle
was towed.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a deputy contact at the
Irrigon Marina for a subject at the
marina who had items taken from
his vehicle.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller in Boardman that
several items were taken offhis
boat when he was staying at
Dodge City Inn.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller that two female
subjects are harassing the caller’s
friend in Irrigon.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller in Boardman of a
verbal argument with the neigh-
bors.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Boardman
that the front lights on the Skills
Resource building keeps going on
and off. It was determined there
was a problem with the motion
detector light.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Heppner of
a dog barking all day.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon that
someone broke in and stole his
TV and stereo.

-MCSO, Oregon State
Police, Boardman Police Dept.
received a report that a vehicle
was driving with no lights and
playing with traffic on I-84 west-
bound from Boardman.

-Boardman Police Dept.
cited Vladimir Martushev, 34, for
Defective Equipment.

Sept. 10: MCSO re-
ceived a report from Hermiston
Police Dept. that Russell
Clarence Proctor, 26, was ar-
rested on a Morrow County Cir-
cuit Court warrant for Failure to
Appear/Possession of a Con-
trolled Substance II. He was
lodged at the Umatilla County
Jail.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Everado Jimenez
Sanchez, 29, for Driving while
License Suspended I, Driving
Uninsured. The vehicle was im-

pounded.
-MCSO, Oregon State
Police received a report of
speeding vehicles on Highway 74
past Kinzua mill.

-MCSO received a re-
port that a davenport had been
stolen during the night from the
TUCC storage building,

-MCSO received a re-
quest for information on two sub-
jects from Federal Investigations
Processing.

-MCSO received infor-
mation on Homeland Security
alert; all appropriate agencies
were notified.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in lone that the
chicken that her dog had was
alive and in her shed.

-MCSO, Heppner Res-
cue, Lexington EMTs, Heppner
ambulance received a report of
a motor vehicle accident on
Highway 74 in front of RJ’s Res-
taurant in Lexington. The patient
was transported to Pioneer Me-
morial Hospital in Heppner.

-MCSO received a re-
port from the Umatilla Chemical
Depot of a leak from a M55
rocket. The vapor was confined
and no vapor was released into
the outside air; also received was
areport of a leak from an I-1700
ton container. No vapor was re-
leased into the outside air.

-MCSO received a re-
port from Union County Sheriff’s
Office that James D. Elliott, 24,
was arrested on four Morrow
County warrants. He was lodged
at the Union County Jail witha
hold placed for Morrow Coun-

-MCSO, Oregon State
Police received a report of a
speeding vehicle heading towards
Hardman. The driver was
stopped and given a warning.
-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report of
an audible alarm at an address in
Boardman. It was a false alarm.
-MCSO deputy cited
Ryan Donald McCarty, 25, for
Violation of the Basic Rule, 74
mph ina 55 mph zone.
-MCSO deputy cited
Lisa Lynn Gulick, 19, for Ex-
ceeding the Maximum Speed
Limit, 88 mph in a 65 mph zone.
-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Oscar Martin Ayuso,
35, for No Insurance.
-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller in Boardman of a
bike stolen and dog theft.
-MCSO deputy cited
Ryanne Marie Henigar, 23, for
Exceeding the Maximum Speed
Limit, 82 mph in a 65 mph zone.

Sept. 11: Boardman
Police Dept. officer cited Joshua
Daniel Diaz, 19, for Failure to
Obey Traffic Control Device.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited a male juvenile for
No Operator’s License, Driving
Uninsured, and Giving False In-
formation to a Police Officer. The
vehicle was impounded.

-MCSO received a re-
port that Diane Marie Scott, 40,
was arrested on an Irrigon Jus-
tice Court warrant for Failure to
Pay Fine/Littering within 100
yards of a Waterway.

-MCSO, Irrigon ambu-
lance received a report from a
caller in Irrigon of a 70-year-old
female who was semi-conscious,
vomiting and incoherent. The
patient was transported to Good
Shepherd Medical Center in
Hermiston.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a deputy contact in
Irrigon for a follow-up regarding
a theft that occurred 12 months
ago.

-MCSO received a re-
port of excessive traffic on Mor-
gan Street in Heppner during the
moming and lunch hour; an extra
patrol was requested.

-MCSO received a re-
port from the City of Heppner
that a schnauzer was found and
taken to the city kennel.

-MCSO, Boardman
ambulance received a request for
an ambulance for a 60-year-old
female with severe bleeding.

-MCSO, Irrigon ambu-
lance received a report from a

caller in Irrigon that a two-
month-old infant had a black and
blue leg, the color came on sud-
denly in 20 minutes and the in-
fant was lethargic. The patient
was transported to Good Shep-
herd Medical Center in
Hermiston.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Joseph Lee Max-
well, 39, for Failure to Obey
Traffic Control Device.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Rafael Cano
Calvillo, 64, for Failure to Obey
Traffic Control Device and Fail-
ure to Carry Proof of Insurance.

-MCSO received a re-
port that Michael Scott Greer,
24, was arrested on an Irrigon
Justice Court warrant for Failure
to Pay Fine/Driving while Li-
cense Suspended, Driving Unin-
sured, Violation of the Basic Rule.
He was lodged at the Umatilla
County Jail.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a deputy contact in
Irrigon regarding threats against
the caller’s daughter.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Heppner of
yelling. There was a fight on
Matlock; it was broken up and
the parties went their separate
ways.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Jose Lombero Tapia,
43, for No Operator’s License,
No Insurance.

Sept. 13: MCSO,
Boardman Police and Fire depts.
received a report of a field on fire
at the southeast corner of Wil-
son and Paul Smith roads. No
structures were threatened.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Boardman
that his dog had been bitten by a
larger dog and needed veterinary
care. The caller was given 24-
hour phone numbers of local vets.

-MCSO deputy cited
Alejandro Rivera, 35, for Viola-
tion of the Basic Rule, 60 mph in
a 40 mph zone and Failure to
Carry Proof of Insurance.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller that her son
took all the stuff out of her house
while she was in California. The
house is almost empty.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon of a
stolen amplifier; the caller thought
he knew where the amp might
be.

-MCSO received a re-
port of a panic alarm at the Mor-
row County Courthouse. It was
determined all was okay; the but-
ton was hit by accident.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Hedy Shanchez
Leyva, 20, for No Seatbelts (ju-
venile).

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller at the lone High
School that a male subject had
taken an overdose of medication
and is at the school gym. The
patient was transported to Pio-
neer Memorial Hospital in
Heppner.

-MCSO, Search and
Rescue, Heppner Fire Dept. re-
ceived a report from a male sub-
ject that his hunting companion
had been missing since this mom-
ing; periodic contact was made
with him while they were look-
ing, but they were unable to find
him. The missing hunter was
found and was okay.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Heppner that
a loose dog was hanging around
her residence. The dog was tak-
en to the city kennel.

-MCSO received a re-
port of two loose cows along the
side of the road.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Jesus Farias-Ramos,
23, for No Insurance.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Lexington of
three males drinking on the cor-
ner by the Shell station.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Heppner of
adog in the city kennel barking
all mght. Officer contact was re-
quested.

-MCSO received a re-
port from the Hermiston Police
Dept. that Craig Workman, 20,
was arrested on an Irrigon Jus-
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tice Court warrant for Failure to
Pay Fine/Criminal Trespass I1.
He was lodged at the Umatilla
County Jail on a Pendleton Po-
lice Dept. warrant with a hold
placed.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon that
he received a death threat on his
answering machine.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer cited Jared Andrew
Gowan, 19, for Reckless Driv-
ing and Reckless Endangerment
(x5).

-MCSO received a re-
port from a Boardman Police
Dept. officer that a male subject
in Boardman flagged him down
and reported a bat in his resi-
dence.

Sept. 14: MCSO,
Boardman Police Dept. received
areport of a burglar alarm at Riv-
erside High School in Boardman.
It was determined to be a false
alarm.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer arrested Carrie Ann
Boylan, 22, on a Baker County
warrant for Contempt of Court/
Negotiating a Bad Check, and on
a Umatilla County warrant for
Failure to Appear/Possession of
a Controlled Substance - Meth-
amphetamine; and was cited for
Violation of the Basic Rule 47
mph in a 30 mph zone, Open
Container, Giving False Informa-
tion to a Police Officer, and Driv-
ing while License Suspended-
Misdemeanor. The vehicle was
impounded.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Heppner of
a broken water line on Linden
Way. Heppner Public Works
was notified.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Boardman
that she bought a vehicle froma
subject last night and when she
got up this morning the license
plates had been taken off the ve-
hicle.

-MCSO deputy cited
Heriberto Pinto Ramirez, 23, for

~ No Insurance and Child Endan-

germent (x4) (no safety belts).

-MCSO deputy cited a
juvenile for Violation of the Ba-
sic Rule, 80 mph in a 55 mph
zone.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a deputy contact from
a caller in Irrigon regarding a
neighbor who was looking inside
her vehicle. Nothing was seen
taken.

-Boardman Police Dept.
officer arrested Julian Velasco-
Robles, 21, on two Irrigon Jus-
tice Court warrant for Failure to
Pay Fine/Driving while License
Suspended and Possession of
Less than One Oz. Marijuana
and Failure to Pay Fine/ Posses-
sion of Less than One Oz. Mar-
juana.

-MCSO received a re-
port from Kegler's Sentry Mar-
ket in Boardman that a theft had
taken place; the suspects were
in the parking lot.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Hermiston
that she came home and found a
male subject in her residence.
She ran' to a neighbor’s and
called 911. Jeffrey Dean
Hawkins, 42, was arrested for
Burglary I, Criminal Trespass |
and Interfering with a Police Of-
ficer. He was lodged at the
Umatilla County Jail.

-MCSO received a re-
port from the Boardman east-
bound rest area of a 20-year-old
female subject who was possi-
bly left there. The female was
wandering around and was pos-
sibly intoxicated. The subject was
transported to Eastern Oregon
Detox in Pendleton.

-MCSO received a re-
port of loud music and noise
coming from a party in the neigh-
borhood.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept., Boardman ambu-
lance received a report from a
caller in Boardman of a 72-year-
old female having difficulty
breathing and was sweating pro-
fusely. The patient was transport-
ed to Good Shepherd Medical
Center in Hermiston.

-MCSO, Boardman

Police Dept. received a report of
an alarm at Lamb Weston in
Boardman. It was a false alarm,
employee error.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller that his wife threat-
ened him with a knife. He would
give no more information and
advised he was leaving the resi-
dence then hung up. The caller
called back from the Irrigon
Laundromat. No action was tak-
en and the parties denied any
threats were made and that it
was a verbal disagreement only.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon that
she could hear an alarm in her
area but didn’t know what kind
of alarm it was or where it was
coming from. It was determined
to be a septic alarm. The City of
Irrigon was contacted and would
respond to the alarm.

-MCSO received a re-
port from the Hermiston Police
Dept. that Juan Hernandez
Romero, 33, was arrested on an
Irrigon Justice Court warrants for
Failure to Appear/DUII. He was
lodged at the Umatilla County Jail
on that and holds from
Hermiston and Pendleton.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller in Boardman that
she could hear a domestic in
progress. The caller could hear
yelling, fighting and a lot of noise.
She also saw a female subject
getting into a vehicle.

Sept. 15: Boardman
Police Dept. officers cited
Armando Mendora Garcia, 19,
for MIP-Alcohol and cited a
male juvenile for Possession of a
Controlled Substance Il and Fur-
nishing Alcohol to a Minor.

-MCSO deputy report-
ed a vehicle partially in a ditch
that was partially blocking the
road. A message was left on the
vehicle’s owner’s answering ma-
chine.

-MCSO, Oregon State
Police, Behavioral Health re-
ceived a report from a caller in
Boardman that a female mental
subject dropped off by Behav-
ioral Health while she waits for
her husband was walking around
Boardman only half-dressed. An
officer stayed close to her while
waiting for Behavioral Health.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Boardman
that her house was egged last

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Lexington
that someone tore the inside of
her vehicle.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Lexington
that some of their vehicles had
some gas siphoned out of them
last night.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller that his neighbor’s
kids were harassing him.

-MCSO received a re-
port of an audible alarm at a res-
idence in lone. It was determined
all was okay.

-MCSO received a re-
port of an audible burglar alarm
at the Boardman Pharmacy.
There was an open door. The
building was secured and the
doors locked.

-MCSO received a re-
port that a City of Lexington ve-
hicle was stolen.

-MCSO, Boardman
ambulance received a report of
a four-year-old female who fell
and possibly broke her hand. The
patient was transported to Good
Shepherd Medical Center in
Hermiston.

-MCSO received a
hang-up 911 call from a resi-
dence in Heppner. It was deter-
mined all was okay; the residence
had just been cleaning her phone.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a hang-up
911 call from a residence in
Boardman. Upon call-back, the
caller advised that her husband
wouldn’t let her leave. It was a
verbal argument.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller at the Heppner
Chevron that his hunting partner
won't leave his truck and the call-

er wants him out.

~-MCSO received a re-
layed report of a male subject
fishing off the end of a barge slip;
he was advised to leave but
wouldn't.

-MCSO, Heppner am-
bulance received a report of a
motorcycle accident at Cutsforth
Park; two people were injured.
The patients were transported to
Pioneer Memorial Hospital in
Heppner. One patient with seri-
ous injuries was airlifted.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller reporting a
four-year-old screaming near the
city park restrooms.

-MCSO, Hermiston
Police Dept. received a report
from a caller in Hermiston that he
found the City of Lexington ve-
hicle that had been stolen earlier.
The vehicle was recovered.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Irrigon that
her daughter is possibly missing;
she stayed the night at a friend’s
house on Sept. 14 and hadn’t
been heard from since.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report of
a burglar alarm at a residence in
Boardman; an alarm had also
been heard earlier. It was deter-
mined to be a false alarm, a large
cat set off the detector.

Sept. 16: MCSO,
Boardman Police Dept. received
a report from a caller at the
Boardman Texaco of a drive-off.
The vehicle was stopped; it was
determined to be a misunder-
standing and the driver would
return and pay for the gasoline.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report of
a burglar alarm at the Riverside
High School in Boardman. It was
a false alarm; a teacher acciden-
tally set off the alarm.

-MCSO received a re-
port that someone broke a win-
dow and entered a scale house
at a business in Boardman. The
room was trashed and money
possibly missing.

-MCSO, Boardman
Police Dept. received a report of
a domestic disturbance in
progress in Boardman. It was
determined there was no assault.

-MCSO received a re-
port from Mid-Columbia Bus
Co. regarding a vehicle running
the bus lights in [rrigon.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Boardman
that a male subject slammed her
one-and-a-half year old in the
doorway. Medical attention was
not needed.

-MCSO received a re-
port from a caller in Lexington of
the location of a male subject she
thought had a warrant out on him.
The information was relayed to
Marion County Sheriff’s Office.

-MCSO, Irrigon ambu-
lance received a request for an
ambulance in Irrigon for an 87-
year-old male who had a possi-
ble stroke. The patient was trans-
ported to Good Shepherd Med-
ical Center in Hermiston.

-MCSO deputy arrest-
ed Carolyn Elliott, 44, on a
Hermiston Circuit Court warrant
for Harassment/DV and arrest-
ed on a Morrow County warrant
for Failure to Pay Fine/Maintain-
ing a Dog as a Public Nuisance.

-MCSO deputy arrest-
ed Charles Lee Rollis, 27, ona
Pendleton warrant for Failure to
Appear/Thefi, Negotiating a Bad
Check. He was transported to
the Umatilla County Jail.

-MCSO deputy advised
of a large Rotweiller loose in
Heppner. The dog was taken to
the city pound.

-MCSO received a re-
port of a loose bull in Lexington.
The owner was contacted.

-MCSO received a re-
quest for a welfare check from a
caller at the Walla Walla VA Hos-
pital to check on a male subject
in Lexington that he couldn’t
contact.
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